
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2919
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012
BENCH MARK SURVEY
Kalmadi Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request from the State Government of Maharashtra for release of grants for carrying out Bench Mark Survey of Tribals for the year 2010-11;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the current status thereof; and

(c) the time by which funds are likely to be released to the State Government for this purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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